
06/04/2010 11:55 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): FERRIS TWP 1110 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Current Assessed Values >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 1 

Totals for School District: 29010 ALM
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

      
       

200 
200 

2,500
11,600

229,500
346,200

7,900 
583,600 

229,500
346,200

7,900 
583,600 

3 
5
1 
9 

227,000
334,600

8,100 
569,700 

Agricultural
Residential
Util. Personal 

All: 29010 

 %Change
1.10
3.47

-2.47 
2.44 

Losses

14,100 

Totals for School District: 29011 ALM
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

      5,400
5,400 

160,900
160,900 

160,900
160,900 

1 
1 

155,500
155,500 

Residential
All: 29011 

 %Change
3.47
3.47 

Losses

Totals for School District: 59020 CARSON CITY 
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

          
        

          

       

 
           127,991248,060566,760225,140544,10013,007,30013,069,400

9,700 4,100 

76,360
22,400 
21,900
67,600 

59,800264,200
71,600

183,760
9,100 

21,900
16,200 

27,400
-4,100

201,840

261,200
98,300

173,800
6,700 

3,429,600
333,300

8,657,800
107,000 

21,900
457,700 

3,429,600
344,700

8,708,500
107,000 

21,900
457,700 

38 3,399,200
 3 364,100

221 8,446,000
7 104,600 
1
5 445,600 
 

12,759,500
8

283

Agricultural
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal 
Ind. Personal
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59020

Losses %Change
 73,040 0.89

-8.46
 2.51

2.29 
0.00
2.72 
0.00 
1.94

30,151
15,100 

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

      
        

       
       

         
  

91,900 114,800 105,000 300 6,824,000 6,782,700 6,604,500 

30088,600
47,100

4,500

40,30040,300
21,900
48,100

4,500

15,500
-18,700
108,200

2,992,200
155,900

3,535,000
48,100
92,800

2,992,200
115,600

3,535,000
47,100
92,800

38 2,976,700
 2 134,300

77 3,404,900
1
2
1

121 

Agricultural
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59125 

 %Change
0.52

16.08
3.82
0.00
4.74
0.00 
3.32 

Losses

Totals for School District: 59150 VESTABUR
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

          
       

         
           

        
      

 
           104,373325,050755,850494,000459,80031,088,70031,274,600

100 72,300 92,400 

402,300
30,300

3,500
13,600 

80,500
135,850

2,800

80,500
460,350

1,600

33,600121,00033,400
-3,700

-100
464,400

10,1009,770,000
75,300

407,700
19,540,200

37,700
46,200

1,211,600 

9,821,800
75,300

407,700
19,674,300

37,700
46,200

1,211,600 

115 9,625,700
1 79,000
3 327,300

384 19,017,750
 3 66,400

1 49,700
5 1,132,800 
 

30,298,650
11

523

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal
Util. Personal 
Exempt

All: 59150

Losses %Change
 9,061 1.50

-4.68
24.56

94,412 2.75
800 -43.22

-7.04 
6.96 
0.00 
2.61

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     
           
     
         

           
33,600
93,400

121,000
385,200

10,100
271,300

59,800264,200261,200
2,500

27,400
15,500
33,400
78,800

3 227,000 
38 3,399,200
38 2,976,700

115 9,625,700
16,228,600194

229,500 229,500
3,429,600 3,429,600
2,992,200 2,992,200

9,770,000
16,421,300

9,821,800
16,473,100

29010
59020
59125
59150

All: Agricultural

Losses %Change
1.10

73,040 0.89
0.52

9,061
82,101

 1.50
1.19

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

     
        
       

          40,300111,90098,300

40,300
71,600
40,300

98,300 -4,100
-18,700

-3,700
-26,500

333,300
155,900

75,300
564,500

3 364,100 
2 134,300

79,000
577,400

1
6

344,700
115,600

75,300
535,600

59020
59125
59150

All: Commercial

 %Change
-8.46
16.08
-4.68
-2.23

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

      80,50080,500-100407,7003 327,300 407,70059150
 %Change

24.56
Losses



All: Industrial 3 327,300 407,700 407,700 -100 80,500 80,500 24.56 

Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     
      
         
      
           

           
94,412

124,563
135,850
212,210

402,300
576,100

76,360183,760
21,900

460,350
666,010

173,800

11,600
5,400

201,840
108,200
464,400
791,440

5 334,600 
1 155,500

221 8,446,000
77
438

688

 3,404,900
19,017,750
31,358,750

346,200 346,200
160,900 160,900

8,708,500 8,657,800
 3,535,000

19,540,200
32,240,100

3,535,000
9,674,3001

32,424,900

29010
29011
59020
59125
59150

All: Residential

Losses %Change
3.47
3.47

30,151 2.51
3.82
2.75
2.81

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

     
       
         30,300

37,000 
66,400

171,000 

22,400
47,100

2,800
72,300 

9,100
48,100

1,600
58,800 

6,700 107,000
48,100
37,700

192,800 

7 104,600
1
3

11 

 107,000
47,100
37,700

191,800 

59020
59125
59150

All: Com. Personal 

Losses %Change
15,100 2.29

0.00
800

15,900 
 -43.22

12.75 

Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

       
      

         21,90021,900
3,500
3,500

49,700
49,700

21,90021,90021,900
46,200
68,100

21,900
46,200
68,100

1
1
2

59020
59150

All: Ind. Personal

 %Change
0.00

-7.04 
37.02

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

   
        
         
      

67,600
4,500

72,300
144,400 

16,200
4,500

92,400
113,100 

200 
4,100

300
13,600
18,200 

1 8,100 7,900 7,900
5 445,600 457,700 457,700
2 88,600 92,800 92,800
5 1,132,800

13 
 1,211,600

1,675,100 
 1,211,600

1,770,000 1,770,000 

29010
59020
59125
59150

All: Util. Personal 

Losses %Change
-2.47 

9,700 2.72
4.74

100
9,800 

 6.96
5.67 

Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

 
  
  

8 
1

11
20 

59020
59125
59150

All: Exempt 

Losses %Change
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 
          
        

 
843,640 

426,410
238,600
665,010 

1,243,610
193,800

1,437,410 

843,640945,700
58,700

1,004,400 

49,633,600
2,030,900

51,664,500 

49,841,300
2,029,900

51,871,200 

891 48,492,050
26 1,895,800

917 50,387,850 
 20

Real
Personal

Real & Personal 
Exempt

Losses %Change
 206,664 2.35

25,700 7.13
2.53 
0.00 

232,364 



06/04/2010 11:55 AM 

2010 Tax 

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 

BOR Tax

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 

2010 Cap 

Unit(s): FERRIS TWP 1110 

2010 MCAP

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<

59150

SEV, Taxable and Capped Values

3

   

           
           

           
           

           
           

           
           

           
           

       
           

 
           

           
           

           
       

           
  
      3,404,706     

           
           

           
           

          
           
           

 
           

           
           
           
           

           

           
           
           

           

           

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

327,300

Page 3

327,300

Totals for School District: 29010 

407,700

ALM

256,999

Property Class 

256,999

Count 

336,706

Totals for Property Class: Industrial 
Count School District 

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
Count 

3
2
1
6

School District 
59020
59125
59150

All: Commercial

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
Count 

3
38
38

115
194

School District 
29010
59020
59125
59150

All: Agricultural

2009 SEV 

336,706
2009 SEV 

2009 SEV 
364,100
134,300

79,000
577,400

2009 SEV 
227,000

3,399,200
2,976,700
9,625,700

16,228,600

Fin SEV 

336,727

By School District 
Fin SEV 

By School District 
Fin SEV 
323,400
134,300

79,000
536,700

By School District 
Fin SEV 
227,000

3,399,200
2,976,700
9,625,700

16,228,600

30,247,950

Fin SEV 
9,625,700

79,000
327,300

18,967,050
66,400
49,700

1,132,800

Totals for School District: 59150 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59150

VESTABUR
Count 2009 SEV 

115 9,625,700
1 79,000
3 327,300

384 19,017,750
 3 66,400

1 49,700
5 1,132,800
 

30,298,650
11

523

6,599,9006,604,500

88,60088,600

Fin SEV 
2,976,700

134,300
3,400,300

CENTRAL 
2009 SEV 

2,976,700
134,300

3,404,900

Totals for School District: 59125 
Count 

38
2

77
1
2
1

121

Property Class 
Agricultural
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59125

12,665,700

445,600

Totals for School District: 59020 
Property Class 

Agricultural
Commercial
Residential
Com. Personal
Ind. Personal
Util. Personal
Exempt

All: 59020

CARSON CITY 
Fin SEV 

3,399,200
323,400

8,392,900
104,600

Count 2009 SEV 
38 3,399,200

3 364,100
221 8,446,000

7 104,600
1
5 445,600
 

12,759,500
8

283

Fin SEV 
155,500
155,500

ALM
2009 SEV 

155,500
155,500

Totals for School District: 29011 
Count 

1
1

Property Class 
Residential
 All: 29011

227,000
334,600

8,100
569,700

227,000
334,600

8,100
569,700

3
5
1
9

Agricultural
Residential
Util. Personal

All: 29010

2010 SEV 

336,727
Fin Tax 2009 Tax 2010 SEV 

2010 MCAP
281,155
174,196

28,990
484,341

2010 Cap 
281,155
133,896

28,990
444,041

BOR Tax
242,261
155,801

28,990
427,052

2010 Tax 
242,261
115,501

28,990
386,752

Fin Tax 
282,003
134,300

29,078
445,381

2009 Tax 
322,703
134,300

29,078
486,081

2010 SEV 
333,300
155,900

75,300
564,500

2010 MCAP
78,851

1,592,541
1,251,648
4,391,035
7,314,075

2010 Cap 
78,851

1,592,541
1,251,648
4,391,035
7,314,075

BOR Tax
78,851

1,592,541
1,251,648
4,371,397
7,294,437

2010 Tax 
78,851

1,592,541
1,251,648
4,371,397
7,294,437

Fin Tax 
79,090

1,582,104
1,255,433
4,302,238
7,218,865

2009 Tax 
79,090

1,582,104
1,255,433
4,302,238
7,218,865

2010 SEV 
229,500

3,429,600
2,992,200
9,770,000

16,421,300

18,217,54118,237,97918,288,46518,331,54618,054,39518,093,96131,088,700

2010 MCAP
4,391,035

28,990
336,727

12,165,289
37,700
46,200

1,211,600

2010 Cap 
4,391,035

28,990
336,727

12,185,727
37,700
46,200

1,211,600

BOR Tax
4,371,397

28,990
336,706

12,255,872
37,700
46,200

1,211,600

2010 Tax 
4,371,397

28,990
336,706

12,298,953
37,700
46,200

1,211,600

Fin Tax 
4,302,238

29,078
256,999

12,217,180
66,400
49,700

1,132,800

2009 Tax 
4,302,238

29,078
256,999

12,256,746
66,400
49,700

1,132,800

2010 SEV 
9,770,000

75,300
407,700

19,540,200
37,700
46,200

1,211,600

3,506,9233,465,6233,489,3703,448,0703,406,8546,824,000

88,60088,600

2010 MCAP
1,251,648

174,196
1,940,179

48,100
92,800

2010 Cap 
1,251,648

133,896
1,940,179

47,100
92,800

BOR Tax
1,251,648

155,801
1,941,021

48,100
92,800

2010 Tax 
1,251,648

115,501
1,941,021

47,100
92,800

Fin Tax 
1,255,433

134,300
1,926,373

2009 Tax 
1,255,433

134,300
1,928,521

2010 SEV 
2,992,200

155,900
3,535,000

48,100
92,800

7,791,4907,791,4907,742,8537,793,5537,679,5377,751,61213,007,300

445,600445,600

2010 MCAP
1,592,541

281,155
5,331,194

107,000
21,900

457,700

2010 Cap 
1,592,541

281,155
5,331,194

107,000
21,900

457,700

BOR Tax
1,592,541

242,261
5,321,451

107,000
21,900

457,700

2010 Tax 
1,592,541

242,261
5,372,151

107,000
21,900

457,700

Fin Tax 
1,582,104

282,003
5,265,230

104,600

2009 Tax 
1,582,104

322,703
5,296,605

104,600

2010 SEV 
3,429,600

333,300
8,657,800

107,000
21,900

457,700

2010 MCAP
64,449
64,449

2010 Cap 
64,449
64,449

BOR Tax
64,449
64,449

2010 Tax 
64,449
64,449

Fin Tax 
64,643
64,643

2009 Tax 
64,643
64,643

2010 SEV 
160,900
160,900

229,500
346,200

7,900
583,600

2010 MCAP
78,851

228,335
7,900

315,086

2010 Cap 
78,851

228,335
7,900

315,086

BOR Tax
78,851

228,335
7,900

315,086

2010 Tax 
78,851

228,335
7,900

315,086

Fin Tax 
79,090

229,024
8,100

316,214

2009 Tax 
79,090

229,024
8,100

316,214



All: Industrial           

           
           
           
           
           

           

           
       
           

           

       
           

           

           
           
           
           

           

 
  
  

           
           

           
 

2010 MCAP
27,864,589

2,030,900
29,895,489

2010 Cap 
27,844,727

2,029,900
29,874,627

BOR Tax
27,869,323

2,030,900
29,900,223

2010 Tax 
27,922,804

2,029,900
29,952,704

Fin Tax 
27,623,695

1,895,800
29,519,495

2009 Tax 
27,737,484

1,895,800
29,633,284

2010 SEV 
49,633,600

2,030,900
51,664,500

Fin SEV 
48,342,950

1,895,800
50,238,750

Count 2009 SEV 
891 48,492,050

26 1,895,800
917 50,387,850

 20

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 MCAP2010 Cap BOR Tax2010 Tax Fin Tax 2009 Tax 2010 SEV 
By School District 

Fin SEV 
Totals for Property Class: Exempt 

Count 2009 SEV 
 8

1
11
20 

School District 
59020
59125
59150

All: Exempt 

2010 MCAP
7,900

457,700
92,800

1,211,600
1,770,000

2010 Cap 
7,900

457,700
92,800

1,211,600
1,770,000

BOR Tax
7,900

457,700
92,800

1,211,600
1,770,000

2010 Tax 
7,900

457,700
92,800

1,211,600
1,770,000

Fin Tax 
8,100

445,600
88,600

1,132,800
1,675,100

2009 Tax 
8,100

445,600
88,600

1,132,800
1,675,100

2010 SEV 
7,900

457,700
92,800

1,211,600
1,770,000

2009 SEV 
8,100

445,600
88,600

1,132,800
1,675,100

By School District 
Fin SEV 

8,100
445,600

88,600
1,132,800
1,675,100

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 
Count 

1
5
2
5

13

School District 
29010
59020
59125
59150

All: Util. Personal

49,700
49,700

49,700
49,700

49,700
49,700

49,700
49,700

2010 MCAP
21,900
46,200
68,100

2010 Cap 
21,900
46,200
68,100

BOR Tax
21,900
46,200
68,100

2010 Tax 
21,900
46,200
68,100

Fin Tax 2009 Tax 2010 SEV 
21,900
46,200
68,100

2009 SEV 
By School District 

Fin SEV 
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 

Count 
1
1
2

School District 
59020
59150

All: Ind. Personal

66,400
171,000

66,400
171,000

66,400
171,000

66,400
171,000

2010 MCAP
107,000

48,100
37,700

192,800

2010 Cap 
107,000

47,100
37,700

191,800

BOR Tax
107,000

48,100
37,700

192,800

2010 Tax 
107,000

47,100
37,700

191,800

Fin Tax 
104,600

2009 Tax 
104,600

2010 SEV 
107,000

48,100
37,700

192,800

2009 SEV 
104,600

By School District 
Fin SEV 
104,600

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal 
Count 

7
1
3

11

School District 
59020
59125
59150

All: Com. Personal

2010 MCAP
228,335

64,449
5,331,194
1,940,179

12,165,289
19,729,446

2010 Cap 
228,335

64,449
5,331,194
1,940,179

12,185,727
19,749,884

BOR Tax
228,335

64,449
5,321,451
1,941,021

12,255,872
19,811,128

2010 Tax 
228,335

64,449
5,372,151
1,941,021

12,298,953
19,904,909

Fin Tax 
229,024

64,643
5,265,230
1,926,373

12,217,180
19,702,450

2009 Tax 
229,024

64,643
5,296,605
1,928,521

12,256,746
19,775,539

2010 SEV 
346,200
160,900

8,657,800
3,535,000

19,540,200
32,240,100

2009 SEV 
334,600
155,500

8,446,000
3,404,900

19,017,750
31,358,750

By School District 
Fin SEV 
334,600
155,500

8,392,900
3,400,300

18,967,050
31,250,350

Totals for Property Class: Residential 
Count 

5
1

221
77

384
688

School District 
29010
29011
59020
59125
59150

All: Residential

336,727336,727336,706336,706256,999256,999407,700327,300327,3003



06/04/2010 11:55 AM Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics for Database: COUNTY.11 
The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad-Valorem Parcels'. 
Unit(s): FERRIS TWP 1110 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<<< PRE/MBT Percentage Times SEV >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Page 5 

Totals for School District: 29010 ALM
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
Final PRE Final N-PRE 

 
2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 

Agricultural 2 227,000 227,000 201,100 28,400 
        

        

     

    
 

        
  

    
       

   
        

        

    
        

    
 

     
        

        

 
     
    
        

        

 
        
  

        

 
     

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 

 59150
All: Industrial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

 0

Final PRE 
 327,300

327,300

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 327,300

327,300

2010 BOR N-PRE 
407,700
407,700

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 

 59020
59125
59150

All: Commercial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 

Final PRE 
 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
0 364,100 323,400 333,300
1 32,800

 
32,800

0
1

101,500 32,800
 

32,800
79,000

544,600

101,500 73,100
 

73,100
79,000

503,900

82,800
75,300

491,400

352,562
411,575

410,180
419,845

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District 
School District Count 

 29010
59020
59125
59150

All: Agricultural

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 2 227,000

38 3,389,535
38

112
190

 2,879,800
9,314,640

15,810,975

227,000
9,665 3,389,535

96,900
311,060
417,625

 2,976,700
9,215,520

15,808,755

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
201,100 28,400

30,6139,665 3,398,987
2,992,200
9,417,438

16,009,725

24,038,74923,646,89024,497,970
1,211,600 
7,049,951

1,132,800 
6,601,060

1,132,800 
5,800,680

14,537,411
37,700 
46,200 

14,315,270
66,400 
49,700 

15,067,230
66,400 
49,700 

Totals for School District: 59150 VESTABUR
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural 112 9,314,640
 Commercial 0

0
268

3 
1 
0 

384

Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal 
Ind. Personal 
Util. Personal 

All: 59150

311,060 9,215,520
 79,000

327,300
3,950,520

410,180 9,417,438
 79,000

327,300
4,651,780

352,562
75,300

407,700
5,002,789

5,839,020
88,600

760,880
88,600

721,280

101,500
570,780

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 2,992,200

73,100 82,800
2,919,330 615,670

48,100 
 

6,032,730
92,800

791,270

Final N-PRE Final PRE 
2,976,700

32,800
2,829,520

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  96,900
101,500
434,280

Agricultural 38 2,879,800
Commercial 1 32,800
Residential 58 2,970,620
Com. Personal 1 
Util. Personal
 All: 59125

 0
5,883,22098

9,216,905
445,600

3,194,995

Totals for School District: 59020 CARSON CITY 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural 38 3,389,535
 

9,665 3,389,535
 

9,665 3,398,987
 

30,613
Commercial 0 364,100 323,400 333,300
Residential 122 6,070,370 2,375,630

 Com. Personal 7 104,600
Ind. Personal 1 
Util. Personal

 
 0

9,564,505168All: 59020

5,722,770 2,670,130
 104,600

5,984,240 2,673,560
 107,000

21,900 
 

9,512,127
457,700

3,495,173
445,600

3,448,795

Totals for School District: 29011 ALM
Property Class Count 

 Residential
All: 29011

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 1 155,500

1 155,500

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 155,500

155,500

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 160,900

160,900

532,300547,100547,100

15,000
7,900 

51,300

331,20014,500
8,100 

22,600

320,10014,500
8,100 

22,600

320,1004
0 
6

Residential
Util. Personal 
 All: 29010

Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District 



School District Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  

Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 29010    

 
        
        
        

        

  
     

 
     

Final N-PRE 
  
     
     
     

     
        

        
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 9,617,694

1,770,000
11,387,694

40,015,906
260,900

40,276,806

Final N-PRE 
9,158,235
1,675,100

10,833,335

Final PRE 
39,184,715

220,700
39,405,415

Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  8,064,455

1,675,100
9,739,555

644 40,427,595
13 220,700

657 40,648,295
 0

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 BOR N-PRE 
7,900

457,700
92,800

1,211,600
1,770,000 

2010 BOR PRE 
 8,100

445,600
88,600

1,132,800
1,675,100 

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 
School District 

29010
59020
59125
59150

All: Util. Personal 

By School District 
Count 

0
2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
0
0
0
0 

Final PRE 
 8,100

445,600
88,600

1,132,800
1,675,100 

49,700
49,700 

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
21,900 
46,200
68,100 

Final N-PRE Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 

School District 
59020
59150

All: Ind. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
49,700
49,700 

1
1
2 

66,400
171,000 

66,400
171,000 

Final N-PRE 
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 107,000

48,100 
37,700

192,800 

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59020
59125
59150

All: Com. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 7 104,600

1
3

11 

Final PRE 
104,600

29011
59020
59125
59150

All: Residential

14,500
 

2,670,130
570,780

4,651,780
7,907,190

331,200 15,000
 

2,673,560
615,670

5,002,789
8,307,019

160,900
5,984,240
2,919,330

14,537,411
23,933,081

320,100 14,500
  155,500

2,375,630
434,280

3,950,520
6,774,930

6,070,370
2,970,620

15,067,230
24,583,820

320,100
155,500

5,722,770
2,829,520

14,315,270
23,343,160

4
1

122
58

268
453
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Totals for School District: 29010 ALM
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 

 
2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural  
        

        

 

    
 

        
  

    
       

   
        

        

    
        

    
 

     
        

        

  
     
    
        

        

 
        
  

        

 
     

Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District 
School District Count 

 59150
All: Industrial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 0

 0

Final PRE 
 256,999

256,999

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 256,999

256,999

2010 BOR N-PRE 
336,706
336,706

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 

 59020
59125
59150

All: Commercial

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 

Final PRE 
 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
0 322,703 282,003 242,261
1 32,800

 
32,800

0
1

101,500 32,800
 

32,800
29,078

453,281

101,500 73,001
 

73,001
29,078

412,581

82,800
28,990

354,051

138,244
168,960

166,492
170,365

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

29010
59020
59125
59150

All: Agricultural

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  2 79,090
38 1,578,231
38

112
190

 1,179,967
4,179,474
7,016,762

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 79,090

3,873 1,578,231
75,466

122,764
202,103

 1,255,433
4,135,746
7,048,500

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 15,362

15,354
63,489

3,873 1,577,187
1,251,648
4,233,153
7,125,477

13,887,78113,866,49514,278,191
1,211,600 
4,400,684

1,132,800 
4,187,900

1,132,800 
3,815,770

9,570,728
37,700 
46,200 

9,614,649
66,400 
49,700 

9,982,617
66,400 
49,700 

Totals for School District: 59150 VESTABUR
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural 112 4,179,474
 Commercial 0

0
268

3 
1 
0 

384

Industrial
Residential
Com. Personal 
Ind. Personal 
Util. Personal 

All: 59150

122,764 4,135,746
 29,078

256,999
2,274,129

166,492 4,233,153
 29,078

256,999
2,602,531

138,244
28,990

336,706
2,685,144

2,981,089
88,600

423,617
88,600

442,136

101,500
233,517

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 1,251,648

73,001 82,800
1,691,702 249,319

48,100 
 

3,064,451
92,800

424,919

Final N-PRE Final PRE 
1,255,433

32,800
1,692,856

Totals for School District: 59125 CENTRAL 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  75,466
101,500
176,570

Agricultural 38 1,179,967
Commercial 1 32,800
Residential 58 1,751,951
Com. Personal 1 
Util. Personal
 All: 59125

 0
2,964,71898

5,468,154
445,600

2,020,780

Totals for School District: 59020 CARSON CITY 
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 

 
2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural 38 1,578,231
 

3,873 1,578,231
 

3,873 1,577,187
 

15,354
Commercial 0 322,703 282,003 242,261
Residential 122 4,048,001 1,248,604

 Com. Personal 7 104,600
Ind. Personal 1 
Util. Personal

 
 0

5,730,832168All: 59020

3,785,323 1,479,907
 104,600

3,907,195 1,414,256
 107,000

21,900 
 

5,613,282
457,700

2,129,571
445,600

2,211,383

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 64,449

64,449 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 64,643

64,643 

Totals for School District: 29011 
Property Class 

Residential
All: 29011 

ALM
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  64,643
64,643 

1
1 

285,202301,472301,472

6,642
8,100 

14,742

6,642
8,100 

14,742

Residential
Util. Personal 
 All: 29010

15,362
6,622
7,900 

29,884

63,489
221,713

79,090
222,382

79,090
222,382

2
4
0 
6

Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District 



School District Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  

Final PRE 
 

Final N-PRE 
 

2010 BOR PRE 
 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 29010  

     
        
        
        

        

  
     

 
     

  
     
     
     

     
        

        
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 5,215,058

1,770,000
6,985,058

22,654,265
260,900

22,915,165

Final N-PRE 
5,162,542
1,675,100
6,837,642

Final PRE 
22,461,153

220,700
22,681,853

Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  4,618,328

1,675,100
6,293,428

644 23,119,156
13 220,700

657 23,339,856
 0

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

Exempt

2010 BOR N-PRE 
7,900

457,700
92,800

1,211,600
1,770,000 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 8,100

445,600
88,600

1,132,800
1,675,100 

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal 
School District 

29010
59020
59125
59150

All: Util. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 0
0
0
0
0 

Final PRE 
 8,100

445,600
88,600

1,132,800
1,675,100 

49,700
49,700 

2010 BOR N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
21,900 
46,200
68,100 

Final N-PRE Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal 

School District 
59020
59150

All: Ind. Personal 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 
49,700
49,700 

1
1
2 

66,400
171,000 

66,400
171,000 

Final N-PRE 
 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 107,000

48,100 
37,700

192,800 

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59020
59125
59150

All: Com. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 7 104,600

1
3

11 

Final PRE 
104,600

1,414,256
249,319

2,685,144
4,355,341

1,479,907
233,517

2,602,531
4,322,597

1,248,604
176,570

2,274,129
3,705,945

29011
59020
59125
59150

All: Residential

6,622221,713
64,449

3,907,195
1,691,702
9,570,728

15,455,787

6,642222,382
64,643

3,785,323
1,692,856
9,614,649

15,379,853

6,642222,382
64,643

4,048,001
1,751,951
9,982,617

16,069,594

4
1

122
58

268
453



*****   

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

629,000
270,400
260,400
214,100
192,735
166,328
163,156
160,807
141,491
139,800
131,700
131,696
126,078
117,291
113,458

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

***** 
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS 
ADVANCED EQUIPMENT REAL ESTATE 
CARTER ARLAND W & 
BEACHY ALLEN & 
STRATTON BRIAN L & 
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & 
ROSE ACRES PALLETS 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH 
BEACHY HOMER & EDNA 
WALDRON HIRAM G TRUST 1/2 INT 
MC DOWELL DENNIS 

***** Top 15 Taxable Values 
011-900-015-00 
011-900-003-00 
011-900-005-00 
011-900-009-00 
011-004-001-51 
011-036-001-00 
011-014-008-01 
011-006-002-00 
011-009-018-00 
011-010-001-32 
011-900-007-00 
011-016-010-00 
011-011-012-00 
011-036-007-20 
011-007-002-00 

629,000
270,400
261,600
260,400
259,500
255,100
254,900
251,900
228,200
222,200 
217,900
214,100
211,300
208,300 
205,100

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 
$
$
$
$ 
$

MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
STRATTON BRIAN L & 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
ADVANCED EQUIPMENT REAL ESTATE 
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & 
WALDRON HIRAM G TRUST 1/2 INT 
CARTER ARLAND W & 
RYAN THOMAS K & 
K & R FARMS 
BEACHY ALLEN & 
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS 
BEACHY HOMER & EDNA 
HILDING TRENT C 
WALDRON CL & 

011-900-015-00 
011-900-003-00 
011-006-002-00 
011-900-005-00 
011-004-001-51 
011-009-018-00 
011-036-007-20 
011-036-001-00 
011-031-002-10 
011-033-003-00 
011-014-008-01 
011-900-009-00 
011-011-012-00 
011-006-001-00 
011-030-024-00 

*****Top 15 S.E.V.s

***** Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value 
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
CARTER ARLAND W & 
ADVANCED EQUIPMENT REAL ESTATE 
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & 
MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH 
WALDRON 
HOITINGA 
BEACHY ALLEN & 
STRATTON BRIAN L & 
ROSE ACRES PALLETS 
HUNDEY GAYLORD & 
VERIZON 
BEACHY HOMER & EDNA 

***** 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

847,271 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
470,400 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
317,300 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
295,237 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s) 
192,735 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
175,401 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
169,115 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
166,795 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
165,503 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
163,156 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
160,807 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
139,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
139,373 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
130,900 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
126,078 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 

***** Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value 
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS 
CARTER ARLAND W & 
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC 
HOITINGA 
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & 
DOOLITTLE LEONARD A & 
WALDRON 
CONSUMERS ENERGY 
MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH 
WILSON RAYMOND & 
BARTLETT WILLIAM 
JOHNSTON 
STRATTON BRIAN L & 

***** 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

851,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
537,100 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s) 
470,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
454,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
355,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
352,400 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s) 
342,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
317,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
301,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
291,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s) 
268,000 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s) 
264,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s) 
261,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 



 

ADVANCED EQUIPMENT REAL ESTATE has 259,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
HUNDEY GAYLORD & has 255,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 

***** Top 15 Owners by Acreage ***** 
CARTER ARLAND W & has 349.18 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 
DOOLITTLE LEONARD A & has 288.21 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s) 
HOITINGA has 280.79 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
STEARNS DONALD C TRUST has 278.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s) 
WALDRON has 241.30 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH has 236.20 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 
JOHNSTON has 198.37 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
WILSON RAYMOND & has 197.80 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s) 
PARRISH ROSS E JR & LAURA has 184.60 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
BARTLETT WILLIAM has 164.50 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 
WALDRON HIRAM G TRUST 1/2 INT has 160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
K & R FARMS has 160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & has 160.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s) 
WALDRON CL & has 158.25 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 
RYAN TERRY L & LINDA has 157.60 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 


